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Project applications of the first call for proposals (March 2014) 

Total number of applications: 42; list sorted by key area of focus, main implementation action (sequence corresponding to the White Paper), project ID; 

Color legend: Approved (0); Approved with reservations (5); Rejected but relevant (16); Rejected (14); On hold (7) 
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Publications EP-1 141-004 National-
lizenzen 

Nationallizenzen Consortium 
of Swiss 
Academic 
Libraries 

Consortium 
of Swiss 
Academic 
Libraries 

Wolfram Neubauer  Rejected but 
highly relevant 

Publications EP-2 141-006 SYMPHONY Swiss System for Monitoring 
bibliographic data and Holistic 
publication behavior analysis 

HTW Chur -- Albert Weichselbraun  Rejected but 
relevant 

Publications EP-4 141-020 Autorenrechte 
und Journal 
Database 

Autorenrechte bei Verlagen: Abklä-
rung, Darstellung und Weiterver-
wendung in einer Journal Database 

HBZ UB BE; UB BS; 
EPFL-Bib 

Christian Fuhrer  Rejected but 
relevant 

Publications EP-6 141-036 Validierung und 
Konversion von 
Metadaten 

Software und Dienste zur 
Validierung und Konversion von 
Metadaten und Datenaustausch-
protokollen 

HTW Chur HES-SO GE Bruno Wenk  Rejected 

Publications EP-8 141-011 Swiss-SCOAP3 Participation de la Suisse au projet 
international de publication en 
accès libre en physique des 
particules 

UniGE Consortium 
of Swiss 
Academic 
Libraries 

Jean-Blaise Claivaz  Rejected but 
relevant 

Publications EP-8 141-019 Rahmen-
bedingungen 
für Gold Open 
Access 

Massnahmen zur Verbesserung 
der Rahmenbedingungen für Gold 
Open Access in der Schweiz 

UB BE HBZ; EPFL-Bib Dirk Verdicchio  Rejected 

Publications EP-9 141-040 Open Access-
Plattform Natur-
wissenschafts-
didaktik 

PriSE - Eine Open Acess-Plattform 
für Forschung in der Naturwissen-
schaftsdidaktik 

UniGE SUPSI; et al. Andreas Müller  Rejected 

mailto:wolfram.neubauer@library.ethz.ch
mailto:albert.weichselbraun@htwchur.ch
mailto:christian.fuhrer@hbz.uzh.ch
mailto:bruno.wenk@htwchur.ch
mailto:Jean-Blaise.Claivaz@unige.ch
mailto:dirk.verdicchio@ub.unibe.ch
mailto:andreas.mueller@unige.ch
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Publications EP-10 141-005 retro.seals.ch Plattform für digitalisierte 
Schweizer Zeitschriften: 
Erweiterung IT-Infrastruktur 

ETH-Bib -- Regina Wanger  On hold 

Publications EP-10 141-010 DI-ZAS Digitalisierte Zeitungsausschnitt-
sammlung zur Schweizer 
Wirtschaft (1850-2012) 

UB BS -- Irene Amstutz On hold 

Publications EP-10 141-012 PSEL-SPOL Presse suisse en ligne / Schweizer 
Presse Online 

BN/NB -- Liliane Regamey / 
Andreas Bigger 

On hold 

Publications EP-10 141-013 e-manuscripta.
ch 

Plattform für digitalisierte hand-
schriftliche Quellen aus Schweizer 
Bibliotheken und Archiven 

ZB ZH UB BS;  

ETH-Bib 

Eva Martina Hanke On hold 

Publications EP-10 141-023 e-rara.ch Online-Plattform für digitalisierte 
alte Drucke aus Schweizer 
Bibliotheken 

ETH-Bib UB BE; UB BS; 
ZB ZH; et al. 

Wolfram Neubauer  On hold 

Publications EP-10 141-031 Schweizer 
Kunst digital 

Digitalisierung und online-
Publikation des analogen 
Fotoarchivs von SIK-ISEA zur 
Schweizer Kunst, Teil I 

SIK-ISEA -- Matthias Oberli  On hold 

Publications EP-12 141-002 BARTOC Basel Register of Thesauri, 
Ontologies & Classifications 

UB BS HTW Chur Andreas Ledl  Rejected 

Publications EP-12 141-026 SLOAT Swiss Linked Open Art Thesaurus UniZH ETHZ; et al. Tristan Weddigen  Rejected but 
relevant 

Publications WE-2 141-001 linked.swissbib.
ch 

Erweiterung der swissbib-Plattform 
zu einem Service für verlinkte 
Metadaten 

HES-SO GE UB BS; HTW 
Chur 

René Schneider  Approved with 
reservations 

Publications WE-2 141-008 swissbib Schweizer Metakatalog (Betrieb 
und Ausbau) 

UB BS EPFL-Bib; 
URZ BS; NB; 
KUB/CBU 

Tobias Viegener  Approved with 
reservations 

mailto:regina.wanger@library.ethz.ch
mailto:irene.amstutz@unibas.ch
mailto:liliane.regamey@nb.admin.ch
mailto:andreas.bigger@unibas.ch
mailto:eva.hanke@zb.uzh.ch
mailto:wolfram.neubauer@library.ethz.ch
mailto:matthias.oberli@sikisea.ch
mailto:andreas.ledl@unibas.ch
mailto:tristan.weddigen@uzh.ch
mailto:rene.schneider@hesge.ch
mailto:tobias.viegener@unibas.ch
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Publications WE-2 141-018 Nationale 
Plattform 
Gartenkultur 
CH 

Nationale Plattform Gartenkultur 
und Landschaftsarchitektur der 
Schweiz - Gardenmemory 

HSR HTW Chur; 
et al. 

Susanne Karn  Rejected 

Publications WE-2 141-028 Pilot-ORD@CH Pilotprojekt Open Research Data – 
Schweizer Publikationsplattform 
für offene Forschungsdaten 

FORS UniBS; ETHZ; 
itopia; SIB 

André Golliez  Approved with 
reservations 

Publications WE-2 141-041 SODES Swiss Open Data Exploration 
System 

ZHAW UniZH; ETHZ; 
et al. 

Mark Cieliebak  Rejected 

eScience DM-1 141-022 Data Life-Cycle 
Management 

Research Data Life-Cycle 
Management: From Pilot 
Implementations to National 
Service Concept 

UniGE UniBS; UniZH; 
EPFL; ETHZ; 
HBZ; HES-SO 
GE; SWITCH 

Pierre-Yves Burgi  Rejected but 
highly relevant 

eScience DM-4 141-039 Swiss eScience 
Support Team 

A national eScience support 
platform for an Academic 
Research Infrastructure 

UniZH UniBS; UniBE; 
UniNE; EPFL; 
HES-SO GE; 
HES-SO FR; 
ZHAW; SIB; 
et al. 

Sergio Maffioletti  Rejected but 
highly relevant 

eScience n/a 141-042 FrostLTP: 
Long-term 
archiving of 
Swiss higher 
education data 

Long term preservation and 
permanent archiving of Swiss 
higher education data with strong 
anti-tampering and data integrity 

UniNE -- Peter Kropf / 
Hugues Mercier 

Rejected 

Basis IM-1 141-038 Swiss edu-ID Next-generation Swiss Educational 
Identity Management 

SWITCH several Christoph Graf  Approved with 
reservations 

Basis EP-3 141-007 Kompetenz-
zentrum Recht 
und 
Bibliotheken 

Nationales Kompetenzzentrum 
Recht und Bibliotheken, Aufbau- 
und Pilotphase 

UB BS BCU; UB BE; 
ZB ZH; 
ZHB LU; NB 

Danielle Kaufmann  Rejected but 
relevant 

mailto:susanne.karn@hsr.ch
mailto:andre.golliez@itopia.ch
mailto:ciel@zhaw.ch
mailto:pierre-yves.burgi@unige.ch
mailto:sergio.maffioletti@uzh.ch
mailto:peter.kropf@unine.ch
mailto:hugues.mercier@unine.ch
mailto:christoph.graf@switch.ch
mailto:danielle.kaufmann@unibas.ch
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Basis EP-3 141-029 DICE+ Network of Competence & Training 
for Open Access an Legal Issues 
in eLearning and eScience 

USI UniL; UniNE; 
HES-SO GE; 
et al. 

Stefano Tardini  Rejected but 
relevant 

Basis CC-1 141-024 SCALE Swiss Cloud for Academic and 
Learning Experts 

SWITCH several Patrik Schnellmann  Approved with 
reservations 

Basis CC-1 141-032 FriDA Fribourg Data Analysis FriDA 
Center 

UniFR HES-SO VS; 
SIB; EIA-FR 

Jean-Marc Brunner  Rejected 

Basis CC-2 141-021 NGI-CH Swiss National Grid Infrastructure 
as interface to the European Grid 
and federated cloud Infrastructure 
EGI 

UniBE UniBE; UniGE; 
et al. 

Sigve Haug  Rejected but 
relevant 

Basis CC-2 141-025 SwiBioSS Swiss Bioinformatics Software 
Service 

SIB UniBS; UniZH; 
ETHZ 

Heinz Stockinger  Rejected 

Basis CC-2 141-033 Interoperable 
Cloud Platform 

Enabling the Swiss Cloud Infra-
structure Ecosystem by opera-
tional standardization of the 
OpenStack cloud service platforms 

ZHAW UniZH; 
SWITCH 

Thomas Michael 
Bohnert  

Rejected but 
relevant 

Basis CC-2 141-037 On-demand 
services for 
scientific 
computing 

On-demand services for scientific 
computing via reciprocal cloud-
burst 

EPFL UniBS; UniZH; 
ETHZ; 
SWITCH 

Vittoria Rezzonico  Rejected but 
relevant 

Services EL-1 141-003 edulap Educational Landscape Profiler 
(edulap) – Die semantische Such- 
und Orientierungsplattform für 
E-Learning Materialien und für 
wissenschaftliche Publikationen 

UniZH -- Damian Läge  Rejected 

Services EL-1 141-009 Extend 
academic video 
sharing with 
archiving 

Extending the new academic video 
sharing platform (tube.switch.ch) 
with requested functionality to 
archive videos 

SWITCH UniBE; ETHZ Christoph Herzog  Rejected but 
relevant 

mailto:stefano.tardini@usi.ch
mailto:patrik.schnellmann@switch.ch
mailto:jean-marc.brunner@unifr.ch
mailto:sigve.haug@lhep.unibe.ch
mailto:heinz.stockinger@isb-sib.ch
mailto:bohe@zhaw.ch
mailto:bohe@zhaw.ch
mailto:vittoria.rezzonico@epfl.ch
mailto:odamian.laege@uzh.ch
mailto:christoph.herzog@switch.ch
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Services EL-1 141-016 SELF-PAD Smart e-Portfolio for professional 
and academic development 

UniL UniGE; 
SWITCH; et al. 

Nadia Spang Bovey  Rejected 

Services EL-1 141-027 E-book 
Production 
Pipeline 
Service 

Production and Publication 
Pipeline Service for Interactive and 
Mobile capable Electronic 
Publications 

ETHZ UniFR; UniGE; 
UniSG; USI; 
UniZH; 
HES-SO GE; 
ZHAW; et al. 

Christian Glahn  Rejected but 
relevant 

Services EL-2 141-015 Geodata4EDU Geodata for Swiss Universities: 
benutzerfreundlicher Zugriff und 
Download der wichtigsten 
Geodatensets der swisstopo für 
die Schweizer Hochschulen 

ETH-Bib ETHZ Arlette Piguet  Rejected but 
relevant 

Services EL-2 141-017 NOUGAT Nutzerfokussiertes 
Datenmanagement von 
Geoinformationen für Ausbildung 
und angewandte Forschung an 
Schweizer Fachhochschulen 

HSLU ZHAW Dirk Engelke  Rejected but 
relevant 

Services EL-4 141-034 Library of 
Making 

A collaborative service for 
supporting interactive prototyping 
in education and research contexts 

SUPSI USI; FHNW; 
HSLU; et al. 

Massimo Botta  Rejected 

Services EL-4 141-035 Learning 
Badges 
management 
platform 

Learning Badges management 
platform: HE and LLL perspectives 

UniFR UniGE; UniL; 
USI; ETHZ; 
SUPSI; et al. 

Hervé Platteaux  Rejected 

Services n/a 141-014 Kompetenz-
zentrum 
Digitalisierung 

Aufbau und Betrieb einer 
nationalen Koordinations- und 
Beratungsstelle für Digitalisierung 
und online-Präsentation 

ZB ZH UB BE; UB BS; 
ETH-Bib 

Urs Fischer 
(ad interim) 

On hold 

Services n/a 141-030 SwITT Swiss Internet of Things Testbed UB BE UniGE Torsten Braun  Rejected 

 

mailto:nadia.spangbovey@unil.ch
mailto:christian.glahn@sipo.gess.ethz.ch
mailto:piguet@library.ethz.ch
mailto:dirk.engelke@hsr.ch
mailto:massimo.botta@supsi.ch
mailto:herve.platteaux@unifr.ch
mailto:urs.fischer@zb.uzh.ch
mailto:braun@iam.unibe.ch

